.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
United States Patent and T	Frademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ase record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Siemens Communications, Inc.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	radino semens communicacións, inc.
Rami Caspi and William J. Beyda	Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/904,955 filed September 27, 2007	Street Address: <u>1001 Yamato Road</u> City: Boca Raton State:FL Country: USA Zip:33431 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Customer:Number: 28524	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address <u>Elsa Keller</u>	
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Siemens Corporation</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Iselin	Authorized to be charged by credit card.
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip <u>08830</u>	Annuer to be charged by a set of
Phone Number: <u>1-732-321-3026</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature:	
Carmen S. Ng (Registration No. 61,281) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0070

PATENT

REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0071

Attomey Docket 2007P11512US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Rami Caspi, a citizen of iaraet residing at 1420 Kingfisher Way, Sunnyvale, CA 96087; and William J. Beyda, a citizen of the U.S. residing at 21580 Edward Way, Cupertine, CA 96014,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1001 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, FL 33431, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent application filed on September 27, 2007 as U.S. Serial No. 11/904,955 and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAPPING OF CONFERENCE CALL. PARTICIPANTS USING POSITIONAL PRESENCE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, nowers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page

	the second second second second second	A N.N. Share Scheme and a second scheme in the		
• ;		A. 1. S. G. M.	epoperation providents and second	11.1

Attomey Docket: 2007P13512US

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS



State of California

County of Santa Clara

On this day of <u>January 2008</u>, before me<u>, Jeanette L. Teplin</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Rami Caspi</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in har authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing baragraph is true and correct.

) 3S.:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Manshir L. Lapling ommission # 1748167 What Palaite - California ^{ionto} Ciara Colindy dy Committee and Beenry States and States and

CKNOW 9 MENTS

William J. Beyda

State of California

County of Senta Clara

Signature et Notary Pübli

On this 28 day of <u>fanuary 2008</u> before ms, <u>Jeanette L. Taplin</u>. Notary Public, personally specared <u>William J. Beyda</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her algneture on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

翁日

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JEAN<u>E (TE</u> L. BARUN ommission # 1746167 Jury Piells - Cálhama somo Clara Caurby

Signature of Notery Public 🔏

Page -2-

RECORDED: 03/31/2010

PATENT REEL: 024172 FRAME: 0072